MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT BETWEEN

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS, ACTING FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS SYSTEM, DIVISION OF AGRICULTURE and The City of Camden, Arkansas

Relative to: Extension County Education Programs and Local Funding

This agreement is entered into this first day of January 2023, by and between the Board of Trustees of the University of Arkansas, acting for and on behalf of the University of Arkansas System, Division of Agriculture (hereinafter referred to as UADA) and The City of Camden (hereinafter referred to as Camden).

PURPOSE: The purpose of this agreement is to establish the terms under which UADA will provide educational programming in Ouachita County and the City of Camden. Educational priorities and activities are planned with the input of the County Extension Council and are offered at locations and times appropriate to meet the needs of the citizens who receive them. In return, Camden agrees to pay an annual appropriation for the programs delivered.

UADA agrees to provide educational programming in the areas of agriculture and natural resources, family and consumer sciences, community and leadership development and 4-H youth development.

- A. The City of Camden agrees to:
 - Pay an assessment of \$5,500.
 - Pay the agreed upon amount in one installment, as invoiced, due on or before the last working day of April.
- B. This agreement shall remain in effect through December 31, 2023, unless terminated by either party with 30-days written notice.

C.	Signatures	
City c	of Camden	
	otte Young den Mayor	Date
	d of Trustees of the University of Arl on of Agriculture – Cooperative Exte	cansas, acting for and on behalf of the University of Arkansas ension Service
Senio	rt Scott or Associate Vice President griculture-Extension	Date
Revie	ewed by:	
	Weatherford hita County Staff Chair	Date
	Phelps ct Director	Date